

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) ALPHA BRAVO CONSTRUCTION	\$486,166.00
2) 5J SERVICES, LLC	\$738,000.00
3) PROVIDENCE WATER GROUP, LLC	\$800,443.00
4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$813,308.00
5) GAEL, INC	\$837,475.00
6) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC	\$838,934.00
7) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$883,220.00
8) EAGLE CONTRACTING	\$963,400.50

CALENDAR DAYS - 270/30

LJA Engineering, Inc.



CAV

I, Chance Vinklarek, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALPHA BRAVO CONSTRUCTION		2) SJ SERVICES, LLC		3) PROVIDENCE WATER GROUP, LLC		4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
LIFT STATION ITEMS												
1.	SITE WORK, EQUIPMENT SLABS, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND NOT LISTED AS A SEPARATE BID ITEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,277.00	\$8,277.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2.	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$260,770.00	\$260,770.00	\$292,526.00	\$292,526.00	\$437,000.00	\$437,000.00	
3.	7.5 HP SUBMERSIBLE NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 52.6% AT 179 GPM AND 70 FEET T.D.H. WITH ONE PUMP RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,011.00	\$82,022.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
4.	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$81,824.00	\$81,824.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
5.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL) WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	430	\$45.00	\$19,350.00	\$55.00	\$23,650.00	\$62.00	\$26,660.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	
6.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ROAD WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING GEOTEXILE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	159	\$45.00	\$7,155.00	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$90.00	\$14,310.00	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	
7.	2" H.M.A.C. DRIVEWAY WITH 6" FLEXIBLE BASE AND 6" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	122	\$45.00	\$5,490.00	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$166.00	\$20,252.00	\$200.00	\$24,400.00	
8.	8-FOOT TALL WOOD FENCE INCLUDING 22-FOOT DOUBLE SWING GATE AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$35.00	\$8,540.00	\$120.00	\$29,280.00	\$85.00	\$20,740.00	\$60.00	\$14,640.00	
9.	4" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$379.00	\$1,516.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
10.	8" PVC ASTM D2241 SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$586.00	\$15,236.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	
11.	6" AWWA C900 FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$92.00	\$3,312.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	
12.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$297.00	\$8,613.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	
13.	24" RCP STORM SEWER CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, BEDDING AND SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$402.00	\$16,080.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	91	\$1.00	\$91.00	\$10.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$910.00	\$1.00	\$91.00	
15.	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
16.	TYPE 'A' INLET, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALPHA BRAVO CONSTRUCTION		2) SJ SERVICES, LLC		3) PROVIDENCE WATER GROUP, LLC		4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
17.	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
18.	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
19.	CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	111	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00
21.	NEW 100A 480V SERVICE WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS, SERVICE RACK, WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANKS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,813.00	\$40,813.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
22.	NEW 30KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,750.00	\$73,750.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
23.	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL STARTERS, CONTROLS, BREAKERS, WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK FROM CONTROL PANEL TO WET WELL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$26,677.00	\$26,677.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$421,501.00		\$704,345.00		\$758,923.00		\$770,456.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	276	\$2.50	\$690.00	\$4.00	\$1,104.00	\$5.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.00	\$552.00
5.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7.	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8.	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALPHA BRAVO CONSTRUCTION		2) SJ SERVICES, LLC		3) PROVIDENCE WATER GROUP, LLC		4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11.	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00
12.	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY THE PROVIDER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). CHARGES FROM THE PROVIDER SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$64,665.00	\$64,665.00	\$33,655.00	\$33,655.00	\$41,520.00	\$41,520.00	\$42,852.00	\$42,852.00
BID SUMMARY											
LIFT STATION ITEMS				\$421,501.00	\$421,501.00	\$704,345.00	\$704,345.00	\$758,923.00	\$758,923.00	\$770,456.00	\$770,456.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$64,665.00	\$64,665.00	\$33,655.00	\$33,655.00	\$41,520.00	\$41,520.00	\$42,852.00	\$42,852.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$486,166.00	\$486,166.00	\$738,000.00	\$738,000.00	\$800,443.00	\$800,443.00	\$813,308.00	\$813,308.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) GAEI, INC		6) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		7) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		8) EAGLE CONTRACTING		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
LIFT STATION ITEMS												
1.	SITE WORK, EQUIPMENT SLABS, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND NOT LISTED AS A SEPARATE BID ITEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,050.00	\$25,050.00	
2.	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$276,580.00	\$276,580.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$503,649.00	\$503,649.00	
3.	7.5 HP SUBMERSIBLE NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 52.6% AT 179 GPM AND 70 FEET T.D.H. WITH ONE PUMP RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$26,275.00	\$52,550.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$36,601.00	\$73,202.00	
4.	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,735.00	\$60,735.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,900.00	\$56,900.00	
5.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL) WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	430	\$57.00	\$24,510.00	\$89.00	\$38,270.00	\$80.00	\$34,400.00	\$70.00	\$30,100.00	
6.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ROAD WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING GEOTEXILE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	159	\$60.00	\$9,540.00	\$110.00	\$17,490.00	\$80.00	\$12,720.00	\$80.00	\$12,720.00	
7.	2" H.M.A.C. DRIVEWAY WITH 6" FLEXIBLE BASE AND 6" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	122	\$127.00	\$15,494.00	\$240.00	\$29,280.00	\$220.00	\$26,840.00	\$250.00	\$30,500.00	
8.	8-FOOT TALL WOOD FENCE INCLUDING 22-FOOT DOUBLE SWING GATE AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$101.00	\$24,644.00	\$90.00	\$21,960.00	\$95.00	\$23,180.00	\$56.50	\$13,786.00	
9.	4" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,297.00	\$5,188.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$555.25	\$2,221.00	
10.	8" PVC ASTM D2241 SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$608.00	\$15,808.00	
11.	6" AWWA C900 FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	36	\$227.00	\$8,172.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	
12.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	29	\$220.00	\$6,380.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$192.00	\$5,568.00	
13.	24" RCP STORM SEWER CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, BEDDING AND SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$380.00	\$15,200.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$192.00	\$7,680.00	
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	91	\$44.00	\$4,004.00	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$1.00	\$91.00	\$33.00	\$3,003.00	
15.	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,068.00	\$13,068.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	
16.	TYPE 'A' INLET, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND BEDDING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,672.50	\$3,672.50	

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) GAEI, INC		6) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		7) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		8) EAGLE CONTRACTING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
17.	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18.	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,079.00	\$4,079.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
19.	CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO EXISTING STORM SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
20.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	111	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00
21.	NEW 100A 480V SERVICE WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS, SERVICE RACK, WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANKS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$73,340.00	\$73,340.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$66,673.00	\$66,673.00
22.	NEW 30KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$58,175.00	\$58,175.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$52,621.00	\$52,621.00
23.	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL STARTERS, CONTROLS, BREAKERS, WIRE, CONDUIT AND DUCT BANK FROM CONTROL PANEL TO WET WELL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$782,954.00		\$796,020.00		\$846,441.00		\$927,193.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	276	\$9.00	\$2,484.00	\$2.50	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$828.00	\$4.00	\$1,104.00
5.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$8.00	\$208.00
6.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7.	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8.	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$37.00	\$4,847.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE FALCON MANOR LIFT STATION TO SERVE
HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 13
WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 07, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 07, 2026
3854-5200 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) GAEI, INC		6) HASSELL CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		7) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		8) EAGLE CONTRACTING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11.	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	131	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00
12.	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY THE PROVIDER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER). CHARGES FROM THE PROVIDER SHALL BE PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$54,521.00		\$42,914.00		\$36,779.00		\$36,207.00
BID SUMMARY											
LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$782,954.00		\$796,020.00		\$846,441.00		\$927,193.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$54,521.00		\$42,914.00		\$36,779.00		\$36,207.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$837,475.00		\$838,934.00		\$883,220.00		\$963,400.50

LJA Engineering, Inc.